
 
 

*Times are approximate 
• Students are to be at bus stop five minutes before the bus arrives. 
• Bus will not wait for students that are not at bus stop on time. 
• Students will only be allowed to get on and off at their designated bus stop. 
• Students will be dropped off at Tartesso Elementary School by 6:45 a.m. 
• K-3rd Grade students will not be allowed off the bus without a parent present. 

Director of Transportation: Kim Young, 623-474-5152 

Tartesso Route #1A                                  Bus # 49 
Bus Stop Pick Up Drop Off 
Arroyo Crossing & Mitchell Ave. 6:28 AM 3:09 PM 
Arroyo Crossing & Brooklyn Dr. 6:29 AM 3:11 PM 
Arroyo Crossing & 306th Ave. 6:29 AM 3:12 PM 
Arroyo Crossing & 307th  3:13 PM 
Tartesso Pkwy. & Columbus 6:30 AM 3:15 PM 
Tartesso Pkwy.  & Mitchell Dr. 6:31 AM 3:16 PM 
White Tank Vista & 310th  Ave. 6:32 AM 3:17 PM 
Indian School Rd. & 310th  Ave. 6:34 AM 3:19 PM 
Indianola & Tartesso Pkwy. 6:35 AM 3:21 PM 
   

Tartesso Route #1B                                    Bus # 43 
Bus Stop Pick Up Drop Off 
Valinor & Tartesso Pkwy. 6:36 AM 3:10 PM 
Tartesso Pkwy & 302nd Avenue 6:37 AM 3:11 PM 
Tartesso Pkwy & Brooklyn Dr. 6:38 AM 3:13 PM 
Picadilly & Tartesso Pkwy. 6:39 AM 3:15 PM 
Amber & Tartesso Pkwy. 6:41 AM 3:18 PM 
Tartesso Pkwy. & Allyson 6:41 AM 3:19 PM 
Tartesso Pkwy.  & Mulberry Dr. 6:42 AM 3:21 PM 
Tartesso Pkwy & Osborn Rd. 6:42 AM 3:22 PM 
299th  Ln & Tartesso Pkwy. 6:43 AM 3:23 PM 
   

Tartesso Route #2  AM                            Bus # 50 
Bus Stop Pick Up  
299th Ave & McKinley 6:11 AM 3:34 PM 
299th Ave & Roosevelt St. 6:12 AM 3:33 PM 
Roosevelt & 300th Ave. 6:13 AM 3:33 PM 
Roosevelt & 303rd Ave. 6:14 AM 3:32 PM 
Roosevelt & 305th Ave. 6:15 AM 3:30 PM 
Roosevelt & 309th Ave. 6:18 AM 3:28 PM 
299th Ave & Pierce St. 6:20 AM 3:35 PM 
Bruner Rd & Maya Ln. 6:30 AM 3:12 PM 
303rd Ave. & Thomas Rd. 6:34 AM 3:14 PM 
303rd Ave. & Marin Rd. 6:36 AM 3:16 PM 


